
· . 

YAKIMA HEALTH DISTRICT 
AMENDMENT # 7 

Contract Number Nl1531 

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend the contract between the Y AKIMA HEALTH DISTRICT 
hereinafter referred to as "YHD," and Kittitas County Health Department hereinafter referred to 
as the "Sub-Contractor," under the provisions of the General Provisions, Amendments clause 
therein, and to make necessary changes within the scope of that contract and any subsequent 
amendments thereto. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THEREFORE: That the contract is hereby amended as follows : 

1. This amendment shall extend the original Contract from July 1, 2010 through Dec. 31, 
2010. 

2. Omnibus funding for July to Dec. 31 2010 will be $15,000 

3. Statement of Work for 2010 can be found in the SHARE system. 

4. Billing will include A-19 with billing documentation on Attached A-19 with billing 
codes. 

5. Amendments must be signed and returned (two copies) within 30 days 

6. All billings for this agreement must be received no later than January 30, 2011. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THEREFORE: That the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

This amendment shall extend the original contract from July 1, 2010 to Dec. 31, 2010. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent 
amendments hereto remain in full force and effect. 

e undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof. 

(MA1~~ ~~/6 
Date Sub-Contractor Date 

Yakima Health District Kittitas County Health District 


